## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Alderson	06/18/2008
Michael D. Williams	06/18/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck Parkway
City:	Little Neck
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11362

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12165829

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: mgoldman@cdfslaw.com
Correspondent Name: George Likourezos, Esq.

Address Line 1: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 2: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.-Suite 225 Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA-01887 (1640-17)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Likourezos

Total Attachments: 2

500581873

source=AssmtAsFld\_1640\_17#page1.tif source=AssmtAsFld\_1640\_17#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021178 FRAME: 0848

\$40.00 T.

<u>--</u>СН \$4

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY Atty. Docket No.: PA-01887 (1640-17)				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
David Alderson Michael D. Williams	Name: Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc.			
Wildiaei D. Williams	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway			
Execution Date(s) June 18, 2008				
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Little Neck			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY			
Government Interest Assignment	7in:11362			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 11362			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1			
Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Road	Enclosed			
Suite 225	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Melville	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>11747</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>631-501-5700</u>				
Fax Number: <u>631-501-3526</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2140</u>			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name George Likourezos			
9. Signature:	July 1, 2008			
Signature	Date			
George Likourezos	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-7124 or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and su	ifficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned		
	inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sel	Is and assions upto		
Dame and	Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc			
address of	59-25 Little Neck Parkway			
assignee	Little Neck, NY, NY 11362 US			
		-4 Caraca tara tara tara tara tara tara tara		
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the Unite relating to	ed States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention		
title of				
invention	WIRING DEVICE TERMINAL AND RELATED METHOD OF TERMINATION			
	as set forth in his United States Patent Application			
	executed concurrently herewith			
check one	cxecuted on			
	Serial Nofiled	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divi	isions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all I etter Process		
	of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said is	nvention, including any and all reisques or extensions thereof or other		
	related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and en	njoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and		
	assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Le	tiers Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been		
	held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been mad	e;		
	Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Cor	nunissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters		
	Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herew			
	tach of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the	ne full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein		
	sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any	document or instrument in conflict herewith;		
	representatives or regime he will communicate to said A CCICATE in	at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal		
	representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal			
	proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed accessors and exist the	and deliver any papers, make all rightful caths, testify in any legal		
	proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions at	one by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns		
	be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said A	SSIGNEE its successory or position and all Letters Patent which may		
	successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enfo	orcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.		
	Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter,	Del uca Farrell & Schmidt LLD		
	the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification	which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the		
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.			
		STATE OF NC)		
		COUNTY OF Burke )		
	0-11	COUNTY OF 13 WILL		
names and	Name David Alderson	On June 18, 2008, before me,		
ignatures	Name: David Alderson Date: 6-19-08	January Day William William		
finventors	200 1 - 1 - 0 6	chown to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi-		
	m. 1 1 9000	dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within		
	Name: Michael D. Williams	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same		
	Date: $6 - 18 - 08$	in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the		
	Date. 6 16 08	instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the		
		person acted, executed the instrument.		
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Name:			
	Date:	Signature patricia of fundi (Soal)		
		Signature Milliant (Scal)		
		uphe 22,2012		

**RECORDED: 07/01/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021178 FRAME: 0850